Total housing in management 21,901 22,220

Social Housing: Owned and managed by others

General needs: Social rent  171 167

General Needs: Affordable rent 29 64

Intermediate rent 35 35

Supported housing 596 562

 831 828

Non-social housing: Owned and managed by others 1 1

Total housing managed by others 832 829

Total housing 22,733 23,049

Other

Homes under construction 832 535

Garages 2,050 2,063

Commercial  10 10

Held for re-development 74 -

Reconciliation of housing stock movements

Total housing stock at the start of the year 23,049 23,495

New development  249 327

Voluntary Right to Buy and other sales (107) (709)

Reduction in housing managed for others (344) -

Stock taken out of management for re-development (74) -

Other stock movements (40) (64)

Total housing stock at the end of the year 22,733 23,049

Notes to the Financial Statements

PA Housing Financial Statements 2019/20   74

5 Operating surplus on ordinary activities before taxation

 Group Group Association Association

 2020 2019  2020 2019

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Operating surplus on ordinary activities
before taxation is after charging/(crediting):

Depreciation of housing properties (note 3) 19,036 18,644 19,036 18,644

Write off of replaced components (note 3) 4,011 1,157 4,011 1,157

Depreciation of other tangible fixed assets (note
15) 1,513 929 1,513 929

Amortisation of social housing grant (note 2 & 3) (5,358) (5,395) (5,358) (5,395)

Operating lease payments  333 314 333 314

Auditor’s remuneration:

In their capacity as auditors  69 69 52 52

In respect of other services 9 9 9 9

6 Surplus on disposal of housing fixed assets

Investment
property

sales

Shared

ownership
subsequent

tranches

Other sales

Voluntary
Right to

Buy sales

Total
2020

Total
2019

Group and Association £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Proceeds of sale 493 7,143 6,157 13,187 26,980 37,153

Less: cost of sale (766) (4,277) (2,064) (4,205) (11,312) (28,872)

Grant recycled - (118) (149) (382) (649) (197)

Surplus / (deficit) (273) 2,748 3,944 8,600 15,019 8,084

Notes to the Financial Statements

PA Housing Financial Statements 2019/20   75

7 Directors and senior staff emoluments

The directors are defined as the Chief Executive and the Directorate Team.

Group and Association
Directors (including former directors)

2020
£’000

2019
£’000

Aggregate Emoluments payable to Directors (including pension
contributions and benefits in kind):

  Executive Directors 909 1,195

  Executive Directors: pension contributions 115 95

  Non-Executive directors 127 131

Compensation payable to directors in respect of loss of office 52 129